Amendment No. 5 to Price Agreement No. 2017-0052-PW/IC

AMENDMENT NO. 5
TO AGREEMENT NO. 2017-0052-PW//IC
WITH.BUG MASTER PEST CONTROL

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this l 6”‘ day of Q ﬂ‘lg 6@ , 2019

by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter the “County” and Bug Master Pest Control,
hereinafter the “Contractor”

WHEREAS, pursuant to NMSA 1978, Sections 13-1-102 through 13-1-108, competitive,
sealed bids were solicited through Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. 2017-0052-PW/IC to solicit pest
and rodent control services for the County; and

WHEREAS, on October 25, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0052-PW/IC (Agreement) for a term of one year; and

WHEREAS. WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement replaced Attachment A;
Amendment No. 2 extended the term to October 25, 2018; Amendment No. 3 replaced Attachment
A, and extended the term to October 25, 2019; and Amendment No. 4 amended the Agreement to
replace Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 5 the parties wish to amend the Agreement to replace
Attachment A, provide for the addition of facilities to be serviced by the Contractor. and to extend
the term to October 25, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 4 (Term) a subparagraph ¢ is inserted to read:

¢. By Amendment No. 5. the term of this Agreement is extended from
October 23, 2019 to October 25, 2020.

2. The Agreement is amended by deleting Attachment A in its entirety and replace
it with the attached Attachment A (revised 10/2019).
3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment

Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and this Amendment No. 5 shall remain in tull force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of the
last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY

[(O-({ - LQ

Date

Kdtherine Miller
Santa Fe County Manager



Approved as to form:

Rachel A. Brown ;

Interim County Attorney

Finance Division:

Gary L/ ). Giron™
Finande Pirector

CONTRACTOR:

2

By: 3‘-*{.)""1}/"

(Print name and title)

Amendment No. 5 to Price Agreement No. 2017-0052-PW/IC

0~ 8~1%
Date

fD!Il‘/ﬁ

Date

1O ~(S-(S
Date




Amendment No. 5 to Price Agreement No. 2017-0052-PW/IC

ATTACHMENT A
(Revised, 10/2019)

PEST AND RODENT CONTROL SERVICES

Fixed Bi-Monthly Pest Control Services Fee for one year except where noted -- excluding GRT
*Monthly Service pricing for one year.

# FACILITY ADDRESS SQFT | COST WRITTEN COSTS

1 Administration Bldg. 100 Catron, SF 62,500 | 330.00 Three hundred thirty
dollars

2 Law Complex 327 Sandoval, SF 17.600 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars

3 SFC Health Center 605 Letrado. SF 21,000 | 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars

4 Old Public Works Bldg. 2600 Galisteo Rd, SF | 18,818 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars

35 New Public Works Bldg. 424 NM 599, SF 50,500 | 474.00 Four hundred seventy
four dollars

6 Fairgrounds Extension 3229 Rodeo Rd, SF | 3,922 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars

7 Fairgrounds Exhibit Hall 3229 Rodeo Rd. SF | 8,000 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars

8 Fairgrounds Animal Barn 3229 Rodeo Rd. SF | 6,000 174.00 One hundred seventy

four dollars

9 Public Safety Complex 35 Camino Justica, 38,800 | 270.00 Two hundred seventy

(Sheriff's & Fire Admin) | SF dollars

10 | Youth Shelter & Family 5686 Agua Fria, SF 10,225 174.00 One hundred seventy
Services four dollars

11 Vista Grande Library 14 Avenida Torreon, | 2,596 174.00 One hundred seventy
Eldorado four dollars

12| La Cienega Community 136 Camino San 5418 174.00 One hundred seventy
Center Jose, La Cienega four dollars

13 | Edgewood Senior Center 114 Quail Trail, 1,428 174.00 One hundred seventy
Edgewood four dollars

14 | El Rancho Senior Center 394 CR 84, El 4,540 174.00 One hundred seventy

Rancho four dollars

bl




=T

Amendment No. 5 to Price Agreement No. 2017-0052-PW/IC

[ # | FACILITY ADDRESS SQFT | COST WRITTEN COSTS

15 Santa Fe County Human 949 Alameda, SF 6,290 174.00 One hundred seventy
Resources four dollars

16 | Cundiyo Fire & Community | 5 Jose Simon Dr, 3,786 174.00 One hundred seventy
Center Cundiyo four dollars

17 | Santa Fe County Open 901 Alameda, SF 22,978 174.00 One hundred seventy
Trails/Projects four dollars

18 Santa Fe County 901 Alameda, SF 1.100 174.00 One hundred seventy
Community Services Bldg. four dollars

19 | Chupadero Community 1 El Alto, Chupadero | 2,520 174.00 One hundred seventy
Center four dollars

20 | Agua Fria Community 1 Prairie Dog Loop 3,138 174.00 One hundred seventy
Center four dollars

21 | Marcos Trujillo Teen Center | 89 La Puebla 4,012 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars

22 | Bennie J Chavez Senior 354 A Juan Medina 5,590 174.00 One hundred seventy
Cenier Rd, Chimayo four dollars

23 | Chimayo Sheriff Sub 354 B Juan Medina 864 120.00 One hundred twenty

Station Rd. Chimayo dollars

24 | La Cienega Station 1 39 Rancho Viejo 14,000 174.00 One hundred seventy
Blvd., Santa Fe four dollars

25 Fire Prevention 14 Fire Place 6,500 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars

26 | Hondo Fire Station 2 645 Old Las Vegas 5,500 174.00 One hundred seventy
Highway, SF four dollars

27 | Galisteo Fire Station 39 Avenida Vieja, 4,230 174.00 One hundred seventy
Galisteo four dollars

28 | Glorieta Pass Fire Station | 45 Fire Station Rd, 3,796 174.00 One hundred seventy
Glorieta four dollars

29 Edgewood Fire Station 1 1 Municipal Way, IS—,OOO 174.00 One hundred seventy
Edgewood four dollars

30 | Edgewood Fire Station 2 650 NM 344, 2,867 174.00 One hundred seventy
Edgewood four dollars

31 | Edgewood Fire Station 4 18 Dinkle Rd. 4,500 174.00 One hundred seventy
Edgewood four dollars




Amendment No. 5 to Price Agreement No. 2017-0052-PW/IC

# | FACILITY ADDRESS SQFT | COST WRITTEN COSTS
32 | SFCFD Training Complex | 5 Martin Rd, 4,200 174.00 One hundred seventy
Edgewood four dollars
33 | Chimayo Fire Station 1 226 Juan Medina Rd, | 3,500 174.00 One hundred seventy
Chimayo four dollars
34 | Agua Fria Fire Station 1 58 CR 62, SF 7.320 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars
35 | Agua Fria Fire Station 2 6 Arroyo Calabasas | 2,915 174.00 One hundred seventy
Rd, SF four dollars
36 | Pojoaque Fire Station ] 17919 US HWY 7,828 174.00 One hundred seventy
84/285, Pojoaque four dollars
37 | Pojoaque Fire Station 2 302 NM 503, 1,551 174.00 One hundred seventy
Pojoaque four dollars
38 | Stanley Fire Station 1| 685 ANM 472, 4,732 174.00 One hundred seventy
Stanley four dollars
39 | Stanley Fire Station 2 30 Kinsell Ave, 2,300 174.00 One hundred seventy
Stanley four dollars
40 Eldorado Fire Station 1 144 Avenida Vista 6,400 174.00 One hundred seventy
Grande, Eldorado four dollars
41 | Eldorado Fire Station 2 1 Avenida Casa Del | 2,196 174.00 One hundred seventy
Oro, Eidorado four dollars
42 | Eldorado Fire Station 3 285 US Hwy, 2318 174.00 One hundred seventy
Eldorado four dollars
43 | La Puebla Fire Station 1 31 Firehouse Rd, La | 2,938 174.00 One hundred seventy
Puebla four dollars
44 | La Puebla Fire Station 2 1 Cowboy Lane, La 2,772 174.00 One hundred seventy
Puebla four dollars
45 | Turquoise Trail Station 1 3 Turquoise Court 6,800 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars
46 | Turquoise Trail Station 2 3609 NM HWY 14 2,800 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars
47 | Nambe Transter Station 605 NM 503, Nambe | 528 120.00 One hundred twenty
dollars
48 | Jacona Transfer Station 1696 NM 502, 528 120.00 One hundred twenty

Jacona

dollars




—— e

Amendment No. 5 to Price Agreement No. 2017-0052-PW/1C

# | FACILITY ADDRESS SQFT | COST WRITTEN COSTS
49 | Tesuque Transfer Station 50 NM 502, Tesuque | 80 60.00 Sixty doliars
50 | La Cienega Transfer Station | 25 CR 54-B, La 528 120.00 One hundred twenty
Cienega dollars
51 | San Marcos Transfer Station | 366 Camino Los 360 150.00 One hundred fifty
Abuelos. San Marcos dollars
52 | Rancho Viejo Transter A-Van Nu-Po, 80 60.00 Sixty dollars
Station Rancho Vigjo
53 | Stanley Transfer Station 20 CR 14-A, Stanley | 4300 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars
54 | Eldorado Tipping Station 28736 US 285, 6,500 174.00 One hundred seventy
Eldorado four dollars
55 | Eldorado Scale House 28736 US 285, 80 60.00 Sixty dollars
Eldorado
56 | Eldorado Transfer Station {28736 US 283, 523 174.00 One hundred seventy
Office Eldorado four dollars
57 | Chimayo Head Start 205 Juan Medina Rd | 2.396 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars
58 | Eldorado Senior Center 16 Avenida Torreon | 4,600 174.00 One hundred seventy
{our dollars
59 | Chimayo lHcad Start 205 Juan MedinaRd | 2,396 174.00 One hundred seventy
four dollars
60 | Community Health & 2052 South Galisteo | 38.800 | 210.00 Two hundred ten
[luman Services Street, Santa Fe dollars
61 | Abedon Lopez Senior 155A Camino de 3,633 29.00 Twenty nine dollars
Center Quintana, Santa Cruz
62 | SFC New Judicial Complex | 225 Montezuma. 189.000 | 50.00 Filty dollars
Santa Fe
| s public works well house | 1 n M SR 2505 | 78000 | Scvem Hundred cighy
Frontage Rd. dollars
64 #Caja Del Oro well booster 2100 Caja De Oro 162 180,00 Seven Hundred eighty
Grant dollars
% 1 evalte Vista lift station 526 TIGN RSE 374 780.00 3;’;‘;‘:“’"“6" cighty

_ ——— ————




Amendment No. 5 to Price Agreement No. 2017-0052-PW/IC

# | FACILITY ADDRESS SQFT | COST WRITTEN COSTS
66 S H d eight
*Quill main Building 59 Penitentiary Rd | 2920 | 780,00 | ~cYen Hundred cighty
dollars
67 S Hundred eight
*Quill Contact chamber 59 Penitentiary Rd | 150 780.00 | C cnnundred elghly
dollars
68 S Hund ight
*Quill Storage Garage 59 Penitentiary Rd 500 780.00 even Hundred cighty
dollars
69 S Hundred eight
*Rancho Viejo booster 0 Sunshine mesa 715 780.00 even Hundred eighty
dollars
A Rd 2 Road, A dred fi
70 rr.oyo Seco Law Road, Arroyo 1200 240.00 Two Hundred forty
Maintenance Yard Seco. NM dollars
71 ley Rd Maint 685 NM 472, T
Stanley aintenance 1200 270.00 wo Hundred seventy

Yard

Stanley, NM

dollars







